
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015390-2024 

Contract

Electrical Inspection & Test

SSE plc

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015390

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04081a  

Published 15 May 2024, 9:44am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SSE plc

200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Contact

Michael Jannetta

Email

michael.jannetta@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015390-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015390-2024
mailto:michael.jannetta@sse.com


Page 2 to 10

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC117119

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sse.com

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Electrical Inspection & Test

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71314100 - Electrical services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

SSE has a large nationwide portfolio of sites, made up of offices, depots, sub-stations and
power stations. This contract will deliver maintenance and repair/inspection services to
cover the following packages;

• Periodic inspection and testing of electrical installations (EICR)

http://www.sse.com


Page 3 to 10

• Fixed and Portable Appliance Testing (PAT)

• Low Voltage Visual Inspections

• Emergency Lighting Testing

• Thermal Imaging of electrical distribution boards

• Lightening Protection System Inspections

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 North

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71314100 - Electrical services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Electrical Inspection & Test

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 4 to 10

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 South

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71314100 - Electrical services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Electrical Inspection & Test

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 North and South

Lot No



Page 5 to 10

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71314100 - Electrical services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Electrical Inspection & Test

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-029357

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

/Notice/029357-2023


Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

26985

Lot No

1 and 2

Title

FW Services - Electrical Inspection & Test - 0427

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2024

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

28042

Lot No

Back up Lots 1 and 2

Title

FW Services - Electrical Inspection & Test - 0427

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 8 to 10

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ENERVEO LIMITED

Floor Eagle Court 2, Hatchford Way

Birmingham

B26 3RZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

28029

Lot No

3



Page 9 to 10

Title

FW Services - Electrical Inspection & Test - 0427

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Omega Red Group

t Dabell Avenue, Blenheim Industrial Estate, Bulwell

Nottingham

NG6 8WA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SSE Plc

Perth

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T10:23:41+0100
	TCPDF




